



INVESTING

You should seek independent financial advice from a regulated financial adviser on the risks of proceeding with any investment, and prior to instructing James Hay Partnership to buy any such investment(s).

James Hay Partnership do not provide any financial, tax or legal advice to investors in respect of any investment. Please note, that James Hay Partnership (at all times) reserves the right to refuse to act on your investment request as detailed in the relevant Terms and Conditions for your product.

How do I buy, sell or switch funds, and which forms do I need?

Investment Centre funds

To instruct a buy, sell or switch trade for funds held via the Investment Centre, you should use our free and secure online service, James Hay Online. You can also use the Investment Centre Buy, Sell or Switch forms available on our website, however paper instructions will incur a charge in accordance with the charges schedule for your product.

Funds not available on the Investment Centre

You will need to complete our Instruction to Trade Form and send this to us.

If it is the first time you have invested with a particular fund provider, you will also need to send us their application form with all mandatory fields completed on it.

For additional investments, switches or sales, our Instruction to Trade Form is normally sufficient although some fund providers may insist on their own forms being completed and if so, you will need to send these to us as well.

• How do I appoint an investment manager or stockbroker?

A list of investment managers/stockbrokers who have an agreement with us can be viewed on our website. The appointed investment manager/ stockbroker must be UK based and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA).

You should then complete the Investment Manager Appointment Form and send this to us along with the investment manager's/ stockbroker's account opening paperwork that we will need to complete as trustee of your plan.

You will need to discuss any investment strategy with your investment manager/stockbroker, including whether they will be acting on an execution-only, advisory or discretionary basis. You will need to review and agree to their terms and conditions and charges.



How do I invest in:

Cash Panel Deposit Accounts

For a list of the fixed term cash deposits and notice accounts available from our cash panel, please see our **website**.

Once you've decided which deposit account on our cash panel you wish to use, you should complete the application form and send it to us.

Property

Buying a commercial property in your plan is one of the most complicated transactions you can undertake. You will need to read our Commercial Property Purchase and Maintenance Guide and then send us a completed SIPP Commercial Property Questionnaire, along with the relevant additional documentation listed on the questionnaire, to start the process.

Gold bullion

We are able to accept investments in Investment grade Gold Bullion. Please call the Customer Support Team on 03455 212 414 if you have any questions.

Download our forms at www.jameshay.co.uk



03455 212 414

www.jameshay.co.uk

If you do not have a financial adviser and would like to speak to one, please visit MoneyHelper or call them on 0800 011 3797 to obtain a list of financial advisers in your local area.

We are able to provide literature in alternative formats. For a Braille, large print, audio or E-text version of this document call us on 03455 212 414 (or via the Typetalk service on 18001 03455 212 414).

"James Hay Partnership" is the trading name of Nucleus Group Services Limited (NGSL) (registered in England, number 02538532); James Hay Services Limited (JHS) (registered in Jersey, number 77318); IPS Pensions Limited (IPS) (registered in England, number 02601833); James Hay Administration Company Limited (JHAC) (registered in England, number 04068398); James Hay Pension Trustees Limited (JHPT) (registered in England, number 01435887); James Hay Wrap Managers Limited (JHWM) (registered in England, number 04773695); James Hay Wrap Nominee Company Limited (JHWNC) (registered in England, number 07259308); PAL Trustees Limited (PAL) (registered in England, number 047/3695); James Hay Wrap Nominee Company Limited (JarWNC) (registered in England, number 07259308); PAL Trustees Limited (PAL) (registered in England, number 01666419); Sarum Trustees Limited (SarumTL) (registered in England, number 01003681); The IPS Partnership Limited (IPSP) (registered in England, number 01458445); Union Pension Trustees Limited (UPT) (registered in England, number 02634371). NGSL, IPS, JHAC, JHPT, JHWM, JHWNC, PAL, SarumTL, IPSP, UPT have their registered office at Suite B & C, First Floor, Milford House, 43-55 Milford Street, Salisbury, SP1 2BP. JHS has its registered office at Aztec Group House, IFC6, The Esplanade, St Helier, Jersey, JE4 0QH. JHAC, JHWM, IPS, IPSP, are authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. NGSL, IPS, IPSP, PAL, UPT, JHWM, JHPT, JHAC, SarumTL and JHS are members of a VAT group with VAT registration number 514 0358 80. All companies are wholly owned subsidiaries of Nucleus Financial Platforms Limited (registered in England, number 06033126) whose registered office is at Suite B & C, First Floor, Milford House, 43-55 Milford Street, Salisbury, SP1 2BP.

43-55 Milford Street, Salisbury, SP1 2BP, and are members of the Nucleus Group. Further details of the Nucleus Group can be found at nucleusfinancial.com (12/24)